
Question on Notice 

No. 197 

Asked on 7 March 2024 

 
 

MR J MCDONALD ASKED MINISTER FOR POLICE AND COMMUNITY SAFETY (HON 
M RYAN)— 
 
 
QUESTION: 
 
Will the Minister provide the calls for service in a tabulated format for the past five calendar 
years (reported separately by year and police division) for the following police divisions (a) 
Smithfield and (b) Kuranda? 
 
 
ANSWER: 
 
I am advised by the Queensland Police Service that the number of calls for service for 
Smithfield and Kuranda Police Divisions for the past five calendar years are detailed in the 
table below: 
 

Police 
Division 

Number of calls for service, Kuranda and Smithfield Police Divisions, 1 January 2019 to 31 
December 20231,2 

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Kuranda 1,946 2,081 2,006 2,239 2,301 

Smithfield 8,697 10,202 9,040 8,426 9,418 

 
Notes: 
1. This data is preliminary and may be subject to change. 
2. The data has been sourced from QCAD. QCAD was gradually rolled out over time and as such, previous figures may not 

be directly comparable with recent figures. 

   

 


